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Specification
Product Description

English

Thank you for purchasing this KuKoo Ice Shaver. 

The KuKoo Ice Shaver is suited for commercial-grade catering, home and office use. It has an 
adjustable stainless steel blade, so you decide how fine you’d like your ice. The mammoth 
120 KG/h shaving capacity ensures the KuKoo Ice Shaver won’t let you down in busy periods 
and thrives in lively environments. The trough attached to the base also affords a clean and 
dry work surface so there’s no spills in serving the fresh stuff. Simple, easy to maintain, and 
superbly effective, you’ll be making snow cones in no time! 

We at Monster Group UK understand this is a new and exciting purchase, and although it is 
tempting to get stuck in please carefully read these instructions before you start using the 
machine. 

Please refer to and read Safety Advice, Safe Working Practice to ensure prevention of injury 
or damage to the device before starting. 

Technical Information
Voltage: 220V - 240V  
Frequency: 50/60Hz
Input Power: 250W   
Charge Voltage:  12/24V   
Specified Current: 3.5A 
Speed Range: 320 RPM 
Shaving Capacity: 120 KG/h

Product Specifics
Dimensions: (H x W x D) 48cm x 44cm x 34 cm
Weight: 12 KG
Material: PVC body, steel blades

If you wish to return a product in perfect working order, we provide a 30 day returns policy as 
long as the item is unopened and in a resalable condition. 

A 12 month warranty applies to all of our electrical products; we will cover the cost of labour 
and parts. Our policy is to try and repair the item before arranging an exchange or refund. 

If for any reason a part is missing please get in touch with us within 7 days on receipt of your 
order. You can contact our friendly and helpful Customer Support Team via email or call. For full 
terms and conditions contact our Support Department via the details on the Contact Us page. 

Monster Group UK Ltd’s liability will be limited to the commercial value of the product only. 

Monster Guarantee



Product Features
1) Ice Holder Lid
2) ON/OFF and Reverse switch 
3) Shaved Ice Dispenser
4) Ice Size Dial
5) Base with Trough

Ice Holder Lid

ON/OFF and Reverse 
Switch

Shaved Ice Dispenser

Ice Size Dial

Base with Trough

Safety Advice
Safe Working Practice
Please read through the safe working practice to ensure prevention of injury or damage to the 
device. 

Always switch off the machine and unplug at the mains when not in use. Do not use the 
machine if the power cable is frayed or visibly damaged. 

Do not drop the Ice Shaver onto the floor; this will damage the machine and could void your 
warranty.  

Ensure the working area is well lit, clear and tidy, and keep unauthorised personnel at a safe 
distance.



User Guide
Operation Instructions

Maintenance

When opening the Ice Holder Lid, ensure the machine is switched off. 

Do not overload the Ice Holder unnecessarily as this may damage the machine.

Ensure children or vulnerable people cannot reach or open the Ice Holder lid due to the sharp 
blades within. 

The machine should not be used by those under the age of sixteen, even if supervised by an 
adult.

Do not place any other materials other than ice into the machine. 

Ensure the machine is placed on a balanced, dry and clear area or work surface. 

Do not operate the device in areas of high temperature or humidity as the machine may not 
function correctly.
 

1) Before first use, ensure the mains power supply cable leading to the machine is not damaged 
and the Trough at the base is properly fitted. 

2) Open the Ice Holder Lid and insert your ice; do not overfill and ensure the Ice Holder Lid can 
close securely. 

NOTE: For best results, use small blocks of ice, or ice cubes. If you come across ice that is in 
large chunks, try to break this down, or else the blade may become jammed. Ice of around 
3-5cm in diameter is best suited. 

3) Once you have inserted the ice into the machine, press down on the Ice Holder Lid and 
ensure it is closed firmly. 

4) Place a cup, glass, or container ready to catch the ice that will be dispersed from the 
Dispenser.

5) Turn the ON/OFF switch to ON. Turn OFF when appropriate or to stop the machine. 

6) Adjust the size of your shaved ice by rotating the Ice Size Dial. Adjusting right gives a finer 
grain, and vice versa.

7) If the machine struggles to shave particularly large chunks of ice and becomes jammed, use 
the Reverse function of the ‘ON/OFF’ switch. 

NOTE: Before any maintenance is carried out, ensure the appliance is unplugged. 

Ensure that the Ice Shaver is placed on a balanced worktop position and does not tilt or rock. 

As a safety feature, the Ice Shaver’s blade only rotates when the Ice Holder Lid is closed; if it is 
not closed, the blades will not rotate even when the ‘ON’ switch is in action. 

Again, for best results, try to ensure the ice is evenly shaped. If there is a variety of smaller and 
larger pieces, this can cause vibration, and unnecessary rocking and/or noise. 



Troubleshooting
Resolution Guide

Please ensure the Trough is not overflowing; water remains should not exceed 1cm less than 
the Trough cage. If you notice excess ice or water overflowing, remove the Trough cage and use 
a dry cloth to remove this build up. Keep the Trough clear and dry after every use.

As the blades are very sharp, avoid touching them or placing hands and fingers into the Ice 
Holder to prevent accident. 

Do not dismantle the machine whilst cleaning. Removing the Trough cage to clear the trough is 
fine. 

Please read through the guide below if you have any issues or faults with your device. The 
information covers and resolves the majority of frequently asked questions. 

What do I do if... 

Q: ... the machine isn’t turning on?
A: If the machine isn’t working, ensure the mains power cable is not damaged, and there is no 
obstruction from and to the machine. If the machine still isn’t functioning, restart the machine, 
and try another wall socket. If there is still a problem, ensure the Ice Holder lid is correctly 
closed, as again, if it is not the machine will not operate as per its safety function.

Q: ... the blade isn’t rotating?
A: If the machine’s blade isn’t rotating, this is probably due to a clogging of the Ice Holder due 
to large pieces of ice. If this occurs, switch off the machine and use its ‘Reverse’ function. If the 
larger pieces of ice need to be removed from the machine and further broken down, ensure 
that the machine is switched off at the mains before opening the Ice Holder lid. Use protective 
gloves where appropriate to remove ice, break up manually, and re-insert the ice.

Q: ... my ice is coming out very watery?
A: This could be due to the ice size settings. Adjust the dial to medium thickness and test. Also 
check the Ice Holder Lid that the ice hasn’t melted. If it hasn’t, and the problem persists, there 
may be a problem with the dial itself. In which case, please contact our Customer Support team 
via the details on the Contact page. 

For all other issues please contact our Customer Support department via the details on the 
Contact page.



Garantie Monster

Spécification 
Description du Produit 
Merci pour avoir acheté ce grattoir à glace de KuKoo.

Le grattoir à glace KuKoo convient à l’utilisation pour la restauration de qualité commerciale, 
pour la maison et pour le bureau. Il a une lame réglable en acier inoxydable, de sorte que 
vous pouvez décider le point de finesse de votre glace. La capacité de rasage impressionnante 
de 120 KG / h garantit que le grattoir à glace de KuKoo ne vous laissera pas en hâte dans les 
environnements animés. La vasque attachée à la base offre également une surface de travail 
propre et sèche, de cette façon, il n’y aura aucun renversement en servant la glace fraîche. 
Simple, facile à entretenir et très efficace, vous serez entrain de fabriquer des cornets en aucun 
temps!

Nous comprenons chez Monster Group UK qu’il s’agit d’un achat nouveau et passionnant, 
et bien qu’il soit tentant de l’utiliser, veuillez lire attentivement ces instructions avant de 
commencer à utiliser la machine.

Veuillez consultez la section ; Conseils de sécurité, Pratiques d’utilisations sécuritaires pour 
assurer la prévention les blessures et d’endommagement de l’appareil avant de commencer.

Français

Informations techniques
Tension: 220V - 240V
Fréquence: 50 / 60Hz
Puissance d’entrée: 250W
Tension de charge: 12 / 24V
Courant spécifié: 3.5A
Intervalle de vitesse: 320 RPM
Capacité de rasage: 120 KG / h

Spécificités du produit
Dimensions: (H x L x P) 48cm x 44cm x 34 cm
Poids: 12 KG
Matériel: corps en PVC, lames en acier

Si vous souhaitez renvoyer un produit en parfait état de marche, nous proposons 14  jours de la 
politique de retour autant que L’article n’a pas été ouvert et dans un état de revente. 
Une garantie de 12 mois s’applique pour tous nos produits électriques; nous allons couvrir le 
coût du travail et des pièces. Notre politique est d’essayer de fixer l’article avant d’organiser un 
échange ou un remboursement. 
Si pour une raison quelconque une pièce est manquante prenez contact avec nous dans les 
7 jours après la réception de votre commande. Vous pouvez appeler ou envoyer un email à 
notre amicale et serviable équipe de support à la clientèle. Pour toutes les termes et conditions 
contactez notre Département de Soutien via les détails sur la page Contactez-nous



Caractéristiques du produit
1) Couvercle de porte-glace
2) Interrupteur d’inverse et ON / OFF
3) Distributeur de glace pilée
4) Cadran de taille de glace
5) Base avec vasque

Couvercle de porte-glace

Interrupteur d’inverse et 
ON / OFF

Distributeur de glace pilée

Cadran de taille de glace

Base avec vasque

Conseils de sécurité
Pratique d’utilisation sécuritaire
Veuillez lire attentivement les consignes de sécurité pour éviter toute blessure ou dommage 
à l’appareil.

Éteignez toujours la machine et débranchez-la du secteur lorsqu’elle n’est pas utilisée. N’utilisez 
pas la machine si le câble d’alimentation est visiblement endommagé.

Ne laissez pas tomber grattoir à glace sur le sol; Cela endommagera la machine et pourrait 
annuler votre garantie.

Assurez-vous que la zone de travail est bien éclairée, claire et bien rangée et gardez le 
personnel non autorisé à une distance sécuritaire.



Lorsque vous ouvrez le couvercle du porte-glace, assurez-vous que la machine est éteinte.

Ne surchargez pas le porte-glace inutilement car cela pourrait endommager la machine.

Assurez-vous que les enfants ou les personnes vulnérables ne peuvent pas atteindre ou ouvrir 
le couvercle du porte-glace en raison des lames tranchantes à l'intérieur.

La machine ne doit pas être utilisée par les enfants âgés de moins de seize ans, même s’ils sont 
supervisés par un adulte.

Ne placez aucun autre matériau que de la glace dans la machine.

Assurez-vous que la machine est placée sur une surface ou une surface de travail équilibrée, 
sèche et claire.

N’utilisez pas l'appareil dans des zones à haute température ou à humidité élevée, car la ma-
chine risque de ne pas fonctionner correctement.

Manuel de l’utilisateur
Instructions d’utilisation
1) Avant la première utilisation, assurez-vous que le câble d’alimentation secteur menant à la 
machine n’est pas endommagé et que la vasque à la base est correctement installée.

2) Ouvrez le couvercle du porte-glace et insérez votre glace; ne la remplissez pas trop et as-
surez-vous que le couvercle du porte-glace puisse se fermer en toute sécurité.

REMARQUE: Pour de meilleurs résultats, utilisez de petits blocs de glace ou des glaçons. Si vous 
trouvez de la glace en gros morceaux, essayez de la casser, sinon la lame risque de se coincer. 
La glace d’environ 3-5 cm de diamètre convient le mieux.

3) Une fois que vous ayez inséré la glace dans la machine, appuyez sur le couvercle du porte-
glace et assurez-vous qu’il est bien fermé.

4) Placez une tasse, un verre ou un récipient prêt à contenir la glace qui sera dispersée du 
distributeur.

5) Mettez l’interrupteur ON / OFF sur ON. Eteignez la machine quand c’est convenable ou pour 
arrêter la machine.

6) Ajustez la taille de votre glace pilée en tournant le cadran de glace. L’ajuster à droite donne 
un grain plus fin, et vice versa.

7) Si la machine a du mal à raser de gros morceaux de glace et qu’elle se bloque, utilisez la fonc-
tion Inverse de l’interrupteur «ON / OFF».

Entretien
REMARQUE: Avant toute opération de maintenance, assurez-vous que l’appareil est 
débranché.

Par mesure de sécurité, la lame du grattoir à glace ne tourne que lorsque le couvercle du porte-
glace est fermé; Si elle n’est pas fermée, les lames ne tourneront pas même si le bouton «ON» 
est activé. 

Encore une fois, pour de meilleurs résultats, essayez de vous assurer que la glace est 
uniformément formée. S’il y a une variété de pièces plus petites et plus grandes, cela peut 
causer des vibrations et des oscillations et / ou du bruit inutiles.



Assurez-vous que la vasque ne déborde pas. Les restes d'eau ne doivent pas dépasser 1 cm de 
moins que la cage de la vasque. Si vous remarquez un excès de glace ou d'eau, retirez la cage 
de la vasque et utilisez un chiffon sec pour enlever cette accumulation. Gardez la vasque trans-
parente et sèche après chaque utilisation.

Comme les lames sont très tranchantes, évitez de les toucher ou de placer les mains et les 
doigts dans le porte-glace pour éviter tout accident.

Ne démontez pas la machine pendant le nettoyage. Retirez la cage de la vasque pour nettoyer 
la vasque est correct.

Dépannage
Guide de résolution
S'il vous plaît lisez le guide ci-dessous si vous avez des problèmes ou des défauts avec votre 
appareil. L'information couvre et résout la majorité des questions fréquemment posées.

Qu'est-ce que je fais si ...

Q: ... la machine ne s'allume pas?
R: Si la machine ne fonctionne pas, assurez-vous que le câble d'alimentation secteur n'est pas 
endommagé et qu'il n'y a aucune obstruction de et vers la machine. Si la machine ne fonc-
tionne toujours pas, redémarrez la machine et essayez une autre prise murale. S'il y a toujours 
un problème, assurez-vous que le couvercle du porte-glaçe est correctement fermé, car si ce 
n'est pas le cas, la machine ne fonctionnera pas en raison de sa fonction de sécurité.

Q: ... la lame ne tourne pas?
R: Si la lame de la machine ne tourne pas, cela est probablement dû à un blocage du porte-
glace dû à de gros morceaux de glace. Si cela se produit, éteignez la machine et utilisez sa fonc-
tion 'Inverse'. Si les plus gros morceaux de glace doivent être retirés de la machine et doivent 
être cassés davantage, assurez-vous que la machine est éteinte sur le secteur avant d'ouvrir 
le couvercle du porte-glace. Utilisez des gants de protection pour enlever la glace, brisez la 
manuellement et réinsérez la glace

Q: ... ma glace devient très aqueuse?
R: Cela peut être dû aux réglages de la taille de la glace. Réglez le cadran à épaisseur moyenne 
et testez. Vérifiez également le couvercle du porte-glace et si la glace n'a pas fondu. Si ce n'est 
pas le cas, et que le problème persiste, il peut y avoir un problème avec le cadran lui-même. 
Dans ce cas, veuillez contacter notre équipe de service à la clientèle via les détails sur la page 
Contactez-nous.

Pour toute autre question, veuillez contacter notre service clientèle via les détails sur la 
page Contactez-nous.



Monster Garantie
Falls Sie ein Produkt einwandfrei zurückschicken wollen, bieten wir eine 14-Tages-
Rücknahmegarantie an, sofern der Artikel ungeöffnet ist und sich in einem 
wiederverkausfähigem Zustand befindet. 

Eine 12-Monate-Garantie gilt für alle unsere elektrischen Geräte. Wir werden die Kosten für 
Arbeit und Teile abdecken. Unsere Richtlinie ist es zu versuchen und den Artikel vor einer 
Umtausch- oder Rückerstattungsvereinbarung zu reparieren. 

Falls aus irgendeinem Grund ein Teil fehlen sollte, kontaktieren Sie uns bitte innerhalb von 7 
Tagen nach Erhalt der Auftragsbestätigung. Sie können unseren freundlichen und hilfreichen 
Kundenservice anrufen oder mailen. Für vollständige Geschäftsbedingungen kontaktieren Sie 
unsere Support-Abteilung über die Detailangaben, die auf unserer Kontaktseite zu finden sind.

Die Haftung von Monster Group (UK) Limited ist ausschließlich auf den kommerziellen Wert des 
Produkts beschränkt.

Spezifikation
Produktbeschreibung
Vielen Dank für den Kauf der KuKoo Slush-Eis Maschine.

Die KuKoo Slush-Eis Maschine eignet sich hervorragend für gewerbliche Anwendungen in 
Gastronomie, im Haushalt und Büro. Die Maschine ist mit einer verstellbaren Klinge aus 
Edelstahl ausgestattet, damit Sie den Feinheitsgrad Ihres Eises selbst einstellen können. 
Die gewaltige Kapazität von 120 kg / h sorgt dafür, dass Sie die KuKoo Slush-Eis Maschine 
in turbulenten Zeiten nicht im Stich lässt und in lebhaften Umgebung Erfolg haben. Die am 
Gehäuse befestige Auffangschale sorgt für eine saubere und trockene Arbeitsfläche. Sie können 
ganz einfach servieren ohne etwas zu verschütten. Einfach, pflegeleicht und super effektiv 
stellen Sie in kürzester Zeit Eiszapfen her!

Wir bei Monster Group UK verstehen, dass das ein neuer und aufregender Kauf ist. Obwohl es 
verlockend ist an dieser Stelle hängen zu bleiben, lesen Sie bitte die Anweisungen sorgfältig 
durch, bevor Sie die Maschine verwenden.

Bitte lesen Sie vor dem Start den Sicherheitshinweis, eine Anleitung zur sicheren 
Arbeitspraxis, um Verletzungen oder Schäden am Gerät zu vermeiden.

Deutsche

Technische Information
Spannung: 220V - 240V  
Frequenz: 50/60Hz
Eingangsleistung: 250W   
Ladungsspannung:  12/24V   
Spezifizierte Stromstärke: 3,5A
Drehzahlbereich: 320 U/min 
Kapazität: 120 kg/h

Produktmerkmale
Abmessungen: (H x B x T) 48cm x 44cm x 34 cm
Gewicht: 12 kg
Material: PVC Gehäuse, Stahlklingen
Kapazität: 120 kg/h



Produktmerkmale
1) Eisbehälterdeckel
2) ON / OFF und Umkehrschalter
3) Slush-Eis Dispenser
4) Eis-Größenskala
5) Gehäuse mit Auffangschale

Eisbehälterdeckel

ON / OFF und Um-
kehrschalter

Slush-Eis Dispenser

Eis-Größenskala

Gehäuse mit Auf-
fangschale

Sicherheitshinweis
Sichere Arbeitspraxis
Bitte lesen Sie sich die Anleitung zur sicheren Arbeitspraxis durch, um Verletzungen oder 
Schäden am Gerät zu vermeiden. 

Schalten Sie das Gerät immer aus und ziehen Sie den Netzstecker, wenn das Gerät nicht in 
Gebrauch ist. Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht, wenn das Netzkabel sichtbar beschädigt ist oder 
die Isolierung fehlt.

Lassen Sie die Slush-Eis Maschine nicht auf den Boden fallen. Das Gerät wird dadurch 
beschädigt und die Garantie erlischt.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Arbeitsbereich gut beleuchtet, aufgeräumt und sauber ist. Halten Sie 
nicht autorisiertes Personal in einem Sicherheitsabstand von der Maschine fern.



Achten Sie beim Öffnen des Eisbehälterdeckels darauf, dass das Gerät ausgeschaltet ist.

Überfüllen Sie den Eisbehälter nicht unnötig. Dies kann die Maschine beschädigen.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass Kinder oder ungeschützte Personen den Deckel des Eisbehälters nicht 
erreichen oder öffnen können, denn die Klingen sind äußerst scharf.

Die Maschine sollte nicht von Personen unter 16 Jahren benutzt werden. Auch nicht unter 
Aufsicht von Erwachsenen.

Geben Sie keine anderen Zutaten außer Eis in die Maschine.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass sich die Maschine auf einer ebenen, trockenen und sauberen 
Arbeitsfläche befindet.

Betreiben Sie das Gerät nicht in Bereichen hoher Umgebungstemperaturen oder hoher 
Luftfeuchtigkeit.

Benutzerhandbuch
Bedienungsanleitung
1) Stellen Sie vor dem ersten Gebrauch sicher, dass das zur Maschine führende Netzkabel nicht 
beschädigt ist und die Auffangschale korrekt am Gehäuse befestigt wurde. 

2) Öffnen Sie den Eisbehälterdeckel und füllen Sie Ihr Eis hinein. Überfüllen Sie den Behälter 
nicht und stellen Sie sicher, dass der Eisbehälterdeckel sicher schließt. 

HINWEIS:  Verwenden Sie für ein optimales Ergebnis kleine Eisblöcke oder Eiswürfel. 
Zerkleinern Sie große Eisstücke, da sonst die Klingen blockiert werden. Eis mit einem 
Durchmesser von 3-5 cm ist am besten geeignet. 

3) Sobald Sie die Maschine mit Eis befüllt haben, drücken Sie auf den Eisbehälterdeckel und 
stellen Sie sicher, dass er fest verschlossen ist.

4) Stellen Sie eine Tasse, ein Glas oder einen Behälter bereit, um das Eis aufzufangen, das vom 
Dispenser abgegeben wird.

5) Stellen Sie den ON/OFF-Schalter auf die Position ON. Stellen Sie auf OFF wenn nötig oder 
schalten Sie das Gerät aus. 

6) Stellen Sie die gewünschte Größe Ihres Slush-Eis ein, indem Sie an der Eis-Größenskala 
drehen. Drehen nach rechts gibt eine feinere Maserung und umgekehrt. 

7) Wenn die Maschine beim Zerkleinern besonders großer Eisbrocken Schwierigkeiten hat und 
sich blockiert, verwenden Sie die Umkehrfunktion des „ON/OFF”-Schalters.  

Wartung
HINWEIS: Bevor Sie Wartungsarbeiten durchführen, stellen Sie sicher, dass das Gerät nicht 
angeschlossen ist. 

Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Slush-Eis Maschine auf einer ebenen Arbeitsfläche positioniert wird 
und nicht kippen oder schwanken kann. 

Aus Sicherheitsgründen rotieren die Klingen der Slush-Eis Maschine nur, wenn der 
Eisbehälterdeckel geschlossen ist. Wenn der Deckel nicht geschlossen ist, drehen Sie sich 
Klingen selbst dann nicht, wenn der Schalter sich in der Position „ON“ befindet.



 Nochmals, für ein optimales Ergebnis sollten die Eisstücke gleichmäßig geformt sein. Wenn 
es viele unterschiedlich große und kleine Stücke gibt, führt das zu Vibrationen und unnötigem 
Schwanken und / oder Geräuschen.

Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass der Auffangbehälter nicht überläuft. Überschüssiges Wasser sollte 
1 cm unter der Kante nicht übersteigen. Wenn Sie feststellen, dass zu viel Eis oder Wasser 
überläuft, entfernen Sie das Auffanggitter und trocknen Sie dieses mit einem Tuch. Halten Sie 
die Auffangschale nach jedem Gebrauch sauber und trocken.

Da die Klingen äußerst scharf sind, vermeiden Sie aus Sicherheitsgründen jeglichen direkten 
Kontakt mit Ihren Händen oder Fingern. 

Zerlegen Sie die Maschine nicht während der Reinigung. Das Entfernen des Auffanggitters der 
Auffangschale zum Reinigen ist in Ordnung. 

Fehlerbehebung
Leitfaden zur Problembehebung
Bitte lesen Sie bei Problemen mit Ihrem Gerät den folgenden Leitfaden. Die folgenden 
Informationen decken die am häufigsten gestellten Fragen ab.

Was soll ich tun, wenn…

F: ... sich die Maschine nicht einschaltet?

A: Wenn das Gerät nicht funktioniert, stellen Sie sicher, dass das Netzkabel nicht beschädigt 
ist und dass keine Gegenstände das Gerät behindern. Wenn das Gerät immer noch nicht 
funktioniert, starten Sie es neu und versuchen Sie es mit einer anderen Steckdose. Wenn das 
Problem weiterhin besteht, überprüfen Sie, ob der Deckel des Eisbehälters fest verschlossen ist. 
Sollte die Maschine immer noch nicht funktionieren, dann funktioniert sie nicht gemäß ihrer 
Sicherheitsfunktion.

F: ... sich die Klingen nicht drehen?

A: Wenn sich die Klingen der Maschine nicht drehen, liegt vermutlich eine Blockierung im 
Eisbehälter aufgrund zu großer Stück vor. Schalten Sie in diesem Fall das Gerät aus und 
verwenden Sie die „Umkehrfunktion“. Wenn größere Eisstücke aus der Maschine entfernt 
werden müssen, stellen Sie sicher, dass die Maschine vom Netz abgetrennt ist, bevor Sie den 
Deckel des Eisbehälters öffnen. Verwenden Sie gegebenenfalls Schutzhandschuhe, um das Eis 
zu entfernen. Zerkleinern Sie es manuell und füllen Sie es wieder in den Behälter.

F: ... mein Eis sehr wässrig ist?
A: Das könnte aufgrund der Größeneinstellung für das Eis passieren. Stellen Sie das Einstellrad 
auf mittlere Stärke und testen Sie es. Überprüfen Sie auch den Eisbehälterdeckel, damit das 
Eis nicht geschmolzen ist. Wenn das nicht der Fall ist und das Problem weiterhin besteht, liegt 
möglicherweise ein Problem mit dem Einstellrad selbst vor. In diesem Fall wenden Sie sich bitte 
an unseren Kundendienst. Die Details finden Sie auf der Kontaktseite.

Bei allen anderen Problemen wenden Sie sich bitte an unseren Kundendienst via Details auf 
der Kontaktseite.



Garantía Monster
Si quiere devolver un producto que funciona perfectamente, ofrecemos una política de 
devoluciones de 14 días si el producto está sin abrir y en condiciones revendibles. 
Se aplica una garantía de 12 meses a todos nuestros productos eléctricos; cubriremos el costo 
de mano de obra y partes. Nuestra política es intentar arreglar el producto antes de realizar un 
intercambio o reembolso. 
Si por alguna razón falta una pieza por favor contáctanos dentro de los 7 primeros días tras 
recibir su pedido. Puedes llamar o mandar un correo electrónico a nuestro equipo amable 
de atención al cliente. Para ver todos los términos y condiciones, contacte con nuestro 
departamento de ventas vía los detalles en la página Contáctanos

Especificación 
Descripción del Producto
Gracias por comprar la granizadora de hielo KuKoo. 

La granizadora de hielo KuKoo es adecuada para el uso de catering de grado comercial, el 
hogar y la oficina. Tiene una cuchilla ajustable de acero inoxidable, por lo que tú decides 
qué tan fino quieres tu hielo. La enorme capacidad de granizar de 120 KG / h asegura que la 
granizadora de hielo KuKoo no te decepcionará en períodos de mucho trabajo y prosperará 
en entornos animados. El canal unido a la base también proporciona una superficie de trabajo 
limpia y seca para que no haya derrames al servir las cosas frescas. Simple, fácil de mantener y 
magníficamente efectivo, ¡harás conos de nieve en poco tiempo! 

En Monster Group UK comprendemos que esta es una compra nueva y emocionante, y aunque 
es tentador empezar a usarlo con entusiasmo, lea atentamente estas instrucciones antes de 
comenzar a usar la máquina.

Consulte y lea Consejos de seguridad y Prácticas de trabajo seguro para garantizar la 
prevención de lesiones o daños a la máquina antes de comenzar.

Español

Información Técnica
Voltaje: 220V - 240V
Frecuencia: 50 / 60Hz
Potencia de entrada: 250W
Voltaje de carga: 12 / 24V
Corriente especificada: 3.5A
Rango de velocidad: 320 RPM
Capacidad de granizado: 120 KG / h

Especificaciones del Producto
Dimensiones: (Al x An x L) 48cm x 44cm x 34 cm
Peso: 12 KG
Material: Cuerpo de PVC, cuchillas de acero



Características del Producto
1) Tapa del soporte de hielo
2) Interruptor de ENCENDIDO / APAGADO y Reversa
3) Dispensador de hielo granizado
4) Dial de tamaño de hielo
5) Base con canal

Tapa del soporte de hielo

Interruptor de ENCENDI-
DO / APAGADO y Reversa

Dispensador de hielo 
granizado

Dial de tamaño de hielo

Base con canal

Consejos de Seguridad
Practica de Trabajo Seguro
Lea la práctica de trabajo seguro para evitar lesiones o daños a la máquina. 

Siempre apague la máquina y desenchúfela de la red eléctrica cuando no esté en uso. No use la 
máquina si el cable de alimentación está desgastado o visiblemente dañado.

No deje caer granizadora de hielo en el piso; esto dañará la máquina y podría anular la garantía.  

Asegúrese de que el área de trabajo esté bien iluminada, despejada y ordenada, y mantenga al 
personal no autorizado a una distancia segura.



Al abrir la tapa del soporte de hielo, asegúrese de que la máquina esté apagada. 

No sobrecargue el soporte de hielo innecesariamente, ya que puede dañar la máquina. 

Asegúrese de que los niños o personas vulnerables no puedan alcanzar o abrir la tapa del porta 
hielo debido a las cuchillas afiladas dentro de. 

La máquina no debe ser utilizada por menores de dieciséis años, incluso si es supervisada por 
un adulto.

No coloque ningún otro material que no sea hielo en la máquina. 

Asegúrese de que la máquina esté en un área o superficie de trabajo equilibrada, seca y clara. 

No opere el dispositivo en áreas de alta temperatura o humedad ya que la máquina puede no 
funcionar correctamente.

Guía del Usuario
Instrucciones de Uso
1) Antes de usarlo por primera vez, asegúrese de que el cable de alimentación de la red que va 
a la máquina no esté dañado y que la canal de la base esté bien ajustada. 

2) Abra la tapa del soporte de hielo e inserte su hielo; no llene en exceso y asegúrese de que 
pueda cerrarse de forma segura. 

NOTA: Para mejores resultados, use bloques pequeños de hielo o cubitos de hielo. Si encuentra 
hielo en trozos grandes, intente descomponerlo o, de lo contrario, la cuchilla se puede atascar. 
El hielo de alrededor de 3-5 cm de diámetro es el más adecuado. 

3) Una vez que haya insertado el hielo en la máquina, presione hacia abajo la Tapa del Soporte 
de Hielo y asegúrese de que esté cerrada firmemente. 

4) Coloque una taza, vaso o recipiente listo para atrapar el hielo que se expulsara por el dispen-
sador.

5) Coloque el interruptor ON/OFF en ON. Apague cuando sea necesario o para detener la 
máquina.
 
6) Ajuste el tamaño de su hielo raspado girando el dial de tamaño de hielo. Ajustar a la derecha 
da un grano más fino, y viceversa.

7) Si la máquina tiene dificultades para triturar los trozos de hielo particularmente grandes y se 
atasca, use la función Invertir del interruptor 'ON / OFF’. 

Mantenimiento
NOTA: Antes de llevar a cabo cualquier tarea de mantenimiento, asegúrese de que el dispositi-
vo esté desenchufado.

Asegúrese de que la máquina de afeitar con hielo se coloque en una posición equilibrada en la 
superficie de trabajo y no se incline ni se balancee. 

Como característica de seguridad, la cuchilla de la afeitadora de hielo solo gira cuando la tapa 
del portador de hielo está cerrada; si no está cerrado, las cuchillas no girarán incluso cuando el 
interruptor ‘ON’ esté activado. 

De nuevo, para obtener los mejores resultados, trate de asegurarse de que el hielo tenga una 
forma uniforme. Si hay una variedad de piezas pequeñas y más grandes, esto puede causar 
vibración y balanceo y / o ruido innecesario. 



Asegúrese de que la canal no se desborde; los restos de agua no deben exceder 1 cm menos 
que la base de canal. Si nota un exceso de hielo o agua que se desborda, retire la base de canal 
y use un paño seco para eliminar esta acumulación. Mantenga el canal limpio y seco después 
de cada uso.

Como las cuchillas están muy afiladas, evite tocarlas o colocar las manos y los dedos en el 
soporte para hielo para evitar accidentes.

No desmonte la máquina mientras la limpia. Quitar la canal para limpiarla está bien.

Solución de problemas
Guía de Resolución
Lea la siguiente guía si tiene problemas o fallas en su máquina. La información cubre y resu-
elve la mayoría de las preguntas frecuentes.

¿Qué debo hacer si...

P: ... la máquina no enciende?
R: Si la máquina no funciona, asegúrese de que el cable de alimentación no esté dañado y que 
no haya obstrucciones desde y hacia la máquina. Si la máquina aún no funciona, reinicie la 
máquina y pruebe con otra toma de corriente. Si todavía hay un problema, asegúrese de que la 
tapa del soporte para hielo esté correctamente cerrada, ya que, de lo contrario, la máquina no 
funcionará debido a su función de seguridad.

P: ... la cuchilla no rota?
R: Si la cuchilla de la máquina no está girando, es probable que se deba a una obstrucción del 
soporte de hielo debido a pedazos grandes de hielo. Si esto ocurre, apague la máquina y use 
su función 'Reversa'. Si los trozos de hielo más grandes deben ser retirados de la máquina y 
romperse aún más, asegúrese que la máquina esté apagada y desconectada de la red eléctrica 
antes de abrir la tapa del soporte de hielo. Use guantes protectores cuando sea apropiado para 
remover el hielo, romperlo manualmente y reinsertarlo en la máquina. 

P: ... el hielo sale muy húmedo?
R: Esto podría deberse a la configuración de tamaño de hielo. Ajuste el dial a grosor medio y 
pruebe. También revise que el hielo no se ha derretido. Si no se ha derretido, y el problema 
persiste, puede haber un problema con el dial en sí. En ese caso, póngase en contacto con 
nuestro equipo de Atención al cliente a través de los detalles en la página de contacto. 

Para cualquier otro problema, póngase en contacto con nuestro departamento de Atención 
al cliente a través de los detalles en la página de contacto.



ISe si desidera restituire un prodotto in perfetta efficienza, forniamo una di restituzione di 14 
giorni fintanto che l’articolo è aperto e in una condizione rivendibile. 
Una garanzia di 12 mesi si applica a tutti i nostri prodotti elettrici; copriremo il costo del lavoro 
e delle parti. La nostra politica è quella di cercare di aggiustare l’oggetto prima di organizzare 
uno scambio o un rimborso. 
Se per qualsiasi motivo vi è una parte mancante, si prega di mettersi in contatto con noi entro 
7 giorni dalla ricevuta del vostro ordine. È possibile chiamare o inviare una e-mail al nostro 
amichevole e disponibile Customer Support Team. Per termini e le condizioni contattare il 
nostro reparto di supporto tramite i dettagli sulla pagina dei contatti.

Specifiche
Descrizione Prodotto 
Grazie per aver acquistato il Tritaghiaccio Elettrico KuKoo. 

Il Tritaghiaccio Elettrico KuKoo è ideale per la ristorazione, per la casa e per l’ufficio. È dotato 
di una lama regolabile in acciaio inox, per garantire la possibilità di scegliere a proprio piacere 
quanto tritare finemente il ghiaccio. Con la possibilità di tritare fino a 120 Kg/h, il Tritaghiaccio 
Elettrico KuKoo non vi abbandonerà mai né soccomberà a un’attività fin troppo intensa. 
Il serbatoio fissato alla base offre un piano di lavoro sempre pulito e asciutto, per cui non 
rischierete mai di perdere il prodotto. Semplice, facile da mantenere e incredibilmente efficace, 
potrete creare coni di neve in pochissimo tempo!

Noi di Monster Group UK comprendiamo quanto sia eccitante questo nuovo acquisto. Anche 
se la tentazione di utilizzarlo immediatamente è tanta, vi preghiamo di leggere attentamente le 
istruzioni prima di utilizzare la macchina. 

Prima dell’uso, leggere attentamente i Consigli di Sicurezza, Lavorare in Sicurezza per evitare 
qualsiasi possibilità di danneggiare il dispositivo o di procurarvi lesioni.

Italiano

Informazioni Tecniche
Voltaggio: 220V – 240 V
Frequenza: 50/60Hz
Alimentazione in ingresso: 250W   
Tensione di carica: 12/24V   
Corrente specificata: 3.5°
Gamma di velocità: 320 giri/min
Capacità di tritatura: 120 KG/h

Specifiche Prodotto
Dimensioni: (H x W x D) 48 cm x 44 cm x 34 cm
Peso: 12 KG
Materiale: corpo in PVC, lame di acciaio

Garanzia Monster



Caratteristiche del Prodotto
1) Coperchio Tritaghiaccio Elettrico
2) Pulsante ON/OFF e Inversione
3) Distributore Ghiaccio Tritato
4) Selettore formato ghiaccio
5) Base con serbatoio

Coperchio Tritaghiaccio 
Elettrico

Pulsante ON/OFF e 
Inversione

Distributore Ghiaccio 
Tritato

Selettore formato ghiaccio

Base con serbatoio

Consigli di Sicurezza
Lavorare in Sicurezza
Si prega di leggere attentamente i consigli per lavorare in sicurezza, onde evitare lesioni 
personali o danni al dispositivo. 

Spegnere sempre l’apparecchio e scollegarlo dalla presa elettrica, quando non utilizzato. Non 
utilizzare la macchina se il cavo di alimentazione risulta sfilacciato o visibilmente danneggiato.

Non far cadere il Tritaghiaccio Elettrico: la macchina si danneggerà e la garanzia potrebbe 
essere invalidata. 

Accertarsi che il piano di lavoro sia ben illuminato, sgombro e ordinato e mantenere a debita 
distanza il personale non autorizzato.



All’apertura del coperchio del Tritaghiaccio Elettrico, assicurarsi che la macchina sia spenta. 

Non sovraccaricare inutilmente il Tritaghiaccio Elettrico, perché potrebbe danneggiarsi. 

Assicurarsi che i bambini o le persone vulnerabili non abbiano la possibilità di raggiungere o 
aprire il coperchio del Tritaghiaccio Elettrico, per le lame affilate al suo interno. 

La macchina non dovrebbe essere utilizzata dai minori di sedici anni, anche se supervisionati da 
un adulto. 

Non collocare materiali diversi dal ghiaccio nella macchina.

Assicurarsi che la macchina sia posizionata su un’area o su un piano di lavoro in equilibrio, 
asciutto e pulito.

Non azionare l’apparecchio in ambienti con temperature o umidità elevate, perché potrebbe 
essere compromesso il corretto funzionamento. 

Guida Utente
Istruzioni di Funzionamento
1) Prima del primo utilizzo, assicurarsi che il cavo di alimentazione di rete che conduce alla 
macchina non sia danneggiato e che il serbatoio sia montato adeguatamente.
 
2) Aprire il Coperchio del Tritaghiaccio Elettrico e inserire il ghiaccio. Non riempire eccessiva-
mente e assicurarsi che il coperchio possa essere chiuso in maniera sicura. 

NOTA: Per ottenere risultati ottimali, utilizzare piccoli blocchi o cubetti di ghiaccio. Nel caso in 
cui aveste a disposizione dei grossi pezzi di ghiaccio, provate a romperlo onde evitare che la 
lama si inceppi. Il ghiaccio di 3-5 cm è il più adatto. 

3) Una volta inserito il ghiaccio nella macchina, schiacciare il coperchio del Tritaghiaccio Elet-
trico e assicurarsi di averlo chiuso bene.

4) Posizionare una tazza, un bicchiere o un contenitore che sia pronto a recuperare il ghiaccio 
che fuoriuscirà dal Dispenser. 

5) Posizionare il pulsante ON/OFF su ON. Posizionarlo su OFF per interrompere il funzionamen-
to della macchina. 

6) Regolare la dimensione del ghiaccio tritato ruotando la manopola di regolazione. Spostando-
la a destra, il ghiaccio risulterà più fine e viceversa.
 
7) Se la macchina fatica a tritare del ghiaccio particolarmente grosso, utilizzare la funzione 
Inversione del pulsante ‘ON/OFF’. 

Manutenzione
NOTA: prima di procedere con qualunque tipo di manutenzione, assicurarsi che il cavo della 
corrente sia staccato.

Assicurarsi che il Tritaghiaccio sia posizionato su un piano di lavoro piano, che non traballi né 
rischi di rovesciarsi. 

Come caratteristica di sicurezza, la lama del Tritaghiaccio ruota solo quando il coperchio è 
chiuso; qualora non fosse chiuso, le lame non ruoteranno neppure quando il tasto ‘ON’ sarà in 
azione. 



Di nuovo, per ottenere i migliori risultati assicurarsi di avere del ghiaccio uniforme. Qualora ci 
fosse una varietà di pezzi più grandi e più piccoli, questo potrebbe dar vita a vibrazioni e con-
seguenti oscillazioni e/o rumori fastidiosi. 

Assicurarsi che il Serbatoio non trabocchi; l’acqua residua non dovrebbe essere inferiore di 
1 cm rispetto alla gabbia del serbatoio. Qualora si notasse un eccesso di acqua o di ghiaccio, 
togliere la gabbia del serbatoio e utilizzare un panno asciutto per rimuoverlo. Pulire e asciugare 
il serbatoio dopo ogni uso. 

Poiché le lame sono molto affilate, evitare di toccarle o di posizionare mani e dita nel Tritaghi-
accio Elettrico onde evitare qualsiasi incidente. 

Non smontare la macchina per la pulizia. Togliere la gabbia del serbatoio per pulirlo corretta-
mente. 

Risoluzione dei Problemi
Guida alla Risoluzione
Si prega di leggere attentamente la seguente guida in caso di problemi o malfunzionamen-
ti del dispositivo. Le informazioni coprono e risolvono la maggior parte dei problemi più 
frequenti. 

Cosa fare se…

D:…la macchina non si accende?
R: Se la macchina non funziona, assicurarsi che il cavo di alimentazione principale non sia dan-
neggiato e che non ci siano ostruzioni. Se la macchina non funziona comunque, provare un’altra 
presa. Se il problema persiste, assicurarsi che il coperchio del Tritaghiaccio sia chiuso corretta-
mente, altrimenti, lo ribadiamo, la macchina non funzionerà per il suo sistema di sicurezza.

D:…la lama non ruota?
R: Se la lama della macchina non ruota, probabilmente il problema sarà un’ostruzione del 
Tritaghiaccio dovuta a pezzi troppo grossi. Qualora questo dovesse accadere, spegnere la mac-
china e utilizzare la funzione ‘Inversione’. Se i grossi pezzi di ghiaccio dovessero essere rimossi 
dalla macchina e rotti ulteriormente, assicurarsi che la macchina sia spenta prima di aprire il 
coperchio. Utilizzare dei guanti protettivi, se necessario, per togliere il ghiaccio, romperlo a 
mano e inserirlo nuovamente. 

D:…il ghiaccio è molto acquoso?
R: Potrebbe essere dovuto alle impostazioni sulle dimensioni del ghiaccio tritato. Regolare la 
manopola alla grandezza media ed effettuare una prova. Controllare che non vi sia del ghiaccio 
sciolto sul coperchio. Se il problema dovesse persistere, potrebbe esserci un problema con 
la manopola stessa. In questo caso, si prega di contattare il nostro team di Supporto Clienti 
tramite i recapiti presenti nella pagina Contatti.

Per ogni altro problema, contattare il nostro Servizio Clienti tramite i recapiti presenti nella 
pagina Contatti.



Contact Us
For information regarding this device or other products from our Monster divisions please use the following details below. 

Tel: +44 (0)1347 878888 
Email:  hello@monstershop.co.uk

Monster House, Alan Farnaby Way, Sheriff Hutton Industrial Estate, Sheriff 
Hutton, York YO60 6PG

Sales Department

If this item arrives damaged, with missing pieces or you have not opened the racking and want to return it please use the 
following details below. 

Tel:  +44 (0)1347 878887
Email:  help@monstershop.co.uk

Support Department

To view our product range and fantastic offers in the Monster Racking division please visit our website.

www.monstershop.co.uk

Website

Address
To visit our office Monster House and view our products, send postal correspondence or return items our address is provided 
below. 

Contactez Nous

Tél: +44 (0)1347 878888 
Email:  hello@monstershop.co.uk

Monster House, Alan Farnaby Way, Sheriff Hutton Industrial Estate, Sheriff 
Hutton, York YO60 6PG

Département Commercial

Pour les interrogations concernant cet appareil, la garantie, les retours ou les défauts de déclaration veuillez utiliser les détails 
suivants ci-dessous.

Tél: +44 (0)1347 878887 
Email:  help@monstershop.co.uk

Département de Soutien

Pour consulter notre gamme de produits et nos offres fantastiques dans les divisions Monster veuillez visitez notre site Web.

www.monstershop.co.uk

Site Web

Adresse
Pour visiter notre bureau Monster House et voir nos produits, envoyez du corrier postal ou retournez les articles à notre 
adresse est fournie ci-dessous. 

Pour plus d’informations concernant cet appareil ou d’autres produits de nos divisions de Monster veuillez utiliser les détails 
suivants ci-dessous. 



Kontaktieren Sie Uns

Tel: +44 (0)1347 878888 
Email:  hello@monstershop.co.uk

Monster House, Alan Farnaby Way, Sheriff Hutton Industrial Estate, Sheriff 
Hutton, York YO60 6PG

Verkaufsabteilung

Für fragen über dieses gerät, die garantie, rückgaben oder bei störungen, benutzen sie die folgenden unten aufgeführten 
angaben.

Tel: +44 (0)1347 878887 
Email:  help@monstershop.co.uk

Support-Abteilung

www.monstershop.co.uk

Webseite

Adresse
Um unseren Monster Hauptsitz zu besuchen und unsere produkte anzuschauen, briefsendungen zu verschicken oder auch 
artikel zurück zu versenden, ist unsere adresse unten bereitgestellt. 

Für Informationen bezüglich dieses Geräts oder anderer produkte aus unserer Monster-Abteilung, benutzen sie die folgenden 
unten aufgeführten angaben. 

Um unser sortiment und unsere fantastischen angebote in den Monster-Abteilungen anzuschauen, besuchen sie bitte unsere 
webseite. 

Contáctanos

Teléfono:   +44 (0)1347 878888 
Correo electrónico:  hello@monstershop.co.uk

Monster House, Alan Farnaby Way, Sheriff Hutton Industrial Estate, Sheriff 
Hutton, York YO60 6PG

Departamento de Ventas

Para consultas sobre este dispositivo, la garantía, devoluciones o denuncias de fallos por favor use los siguientes detalles. 

Teléfono:   +44 (0)1347 878887 
Correo electrónico:  help@monstershop.co.uk

Departamento de Soporte

www.monstershop.co.uk

Página Web

Dirección
Para visitar nuestra oficina Monster House y ver nuestros productos, enviar correspondencia o devolver productos que 
suministramos nuestra dirección está abajo. 

Para ver nuestra gama de productos y ofertas fantásticas en las divisiones de Monster por favor visite nuestra página web.

Para información sobre este dispositivo u otros productos de nuestras divisiones de Monster por favor use los siguientes 
detalles.



Contattaci

Tel: +44 (0)1347 878888 
Email:  hello@monstershop.co.uk

Monster House, Alan Farnaby Way, Sheriff Hutton Industrial Estate, Sheriff 
Hutton, York YO60 6PG

Dipartimento Vendite

Per domande riguardo dispositivo, garanzia, reso o per riferire di guasti, utilizzare i dettagli sotto riportati.

Tel: +44 (0)1347 878887 
Email:  help@monstershop.co.uk

Dipartimento Supporto

www.monstershop.co.uk

Sito Web

Indirizzo
Per visitare il nostro ufficio Monster House e vedere i nostri prodotti, inviare corrispondenze postali o rendere un prodotto 
fare riferimento all’indirizzo sotto riportato. 

Per informazioni riguardanti questo dispositivo o altri prodotti dalle categorie Monster utilizzare i dettagli sotto riportati.

Per vedere la nostra gamma di prodotti e fantastiche offerte fra le categorie Monster, visitare il nostro sito web.



Monster Group (UK) is one of the UK’s fastest growing online retailers. We supply a diverse range of products which offer exceptional 
value for money. We strive to provide the best possible customer experience with free UK delivery across all our products and a 

Monster Guarantee for 100% satisfaction.

Our dedicated customer service team will be more than happy to help with any questions you may have. 
Home & Garden
Storage Shelving

Sign & Digital
Retail & Hospitality

Commercial Equipment

Groupe de Monster (Royaume-Uni) est l’un des détaillants en ligne les plus dynamiques du Royaume-Uni. Nous fournissons une 
gamme diversifiée de produits qui offrent une valeur exceptionnelle pour l’argent. Nous cherchons à fournir la meilleure expérience 

client possible avec livraison gratuite au Royaume-Uni à travers l’ensemble de nos produits et une garantie de Monster pour 100% de 
satisfaction.

Notre équipe du service clientèle seront plus qu’heureux de vous aider avec n’importe quelle question que vous pourriez avoir.
Maison et Jardin

Etagères de stockage
Signe et numérique

Vente au détail et hospitalité
Equipment commercial

Monster Group (UK) ist eines der schnellwachsenden Online-Anbieter Großbritanniens. Wir bieten ein breit gefächertes Sortiment an, 
das über außerordentlich preiswerte Angebote verfügt. Wir sind bestrebt, die bestmögliche Kundenzufriedenheit zusätzlich kostenloser 

UK Lieferung auf alle unsere Produkte und einer Monster Garantie für 100% Zufriedenheit bereitzustellen.

Unser freundliches Kundenservice-Team ist gerne bereit, Ihnen bei jeglichen Fragen behilflich zu sein. 

Haus & Garten
Lagerregale

Grafik & Design
Lösungen für Einzelhandel & Gastronomie

Lösungen für kommerzielle Zwecke

Monster Group (UK) è uno dei dei rivenditori online dalla crescita più rapida nel Regno Unito. Forniamo un vasto range di prodotti, 
i quali offrono un valore economico eccezionale. Ci sforziamo nel procurare la migliore esperienza al cliente, con spedizioni gratis in 

tutto il Regno Unito per tutti i nostri prodotti ed una Garanzia Monster per il 100% della soddisfazione.

Il nostro team attento e scrupoloso sarà più che felice di aiutarvi con qualsiasi domanda voi abbiate.
Casa & Giardino

Scaffali per Magazzini
Cartelli & Digitale

Commercio al dettaglio & Ospitalità
Attrezzatura commerciale

Monster Group (UK) es uno de los minoristas con un crecimiento más rápido  del Reino Unido. Disponemos de una amplia gama de 
productos que ofrecen un valor excepcional por su precio. Nos esforzamos para dar la mejor experiencia posible a nuestros clientes 

con envío gratuito al Reino Unido para todos nuestros productos y una garantía Monster para el 100% de satisfacción.

Nuestro equipo de atención al cliente estará encantado de ayudarle con cualquier duda que tenga.

Casa y jardín
Estanterías de almacenamiento

Signo y digital
Venta al por menor y hospitalidad

Equipamiento comercial


